
Bogens svensk-norska skyttedag 2012 
          Seniorfinal 

          

           
Summa 

1 Roger Strandh Mariestad 188 49 49 10 8 6 9 9 328 

2 Stefan Ahlesved Karlstad-Ulvsby 190 48 47 10 10 9 7 7 328 

3 Öivind Nitteberg Höland-Björkelangen 188 50 42 9 10 9 10 9 327 

4 Donald Johansson Ale 191 50 46 8 9 7 7 8 326 

5 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 188 49 46 8 9 8 10 8 326 

6 Kjell-Ivar Brustad Eidskog 186 48 47 8 8 9 10 9 325 

7 Henry Håkansson Eda 187 49 43 9 7 9 10 8 322 

8 Per Christensen Danmark 183 48 47 7 10 9 9 7 320 

9 Anders K Jörgensen Danmark 187 46 45 7 7 8 7 9 316 

10 Björn Vidar Teigen Höland-Björkelangen 185 46 44 5 9 5 5 9 308 
 
 
 

Knäfinal 
         

          
Summa 

1 Björn Boström Tibro 190 47 10 9 10 8 7 281 

2 Lennart Högenberg Hajom 187 47 10 9 7 10 8 278 

3 Jan-Olof Svensson Edsbjörke 187 47 8 8 8 10 9 277 

4 Henry Ottosson Lekvattnet-Torsby 183 48 7 10 9 9 9 275 

5 Björn Lindkjölen Rauhella 183 47 9 8 9 9 8 273 

6 Lars Evaldsson Göteborg 179 46 8 9 8 9 9 268 

7 Kenneth Haugen Römskog 179 47 8 9 7 8 9 267 

8 Hans-Jörgen Jensen Danmark 179 43 8 9 9 9 8 265 

9 Henry Östensson Gullberg 181 42 6 9 8 10 7 263 

10 Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby 179 40 8 8 10 5 9 259 
 
 

  Liggfinal 
         

          
Summa 

1 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå 195 49 9 10 9 9 10 291 

2 Steen Pedersen Danmark 193 47 10 9 10 10 10 289 

3 Bent Nielsen Danmark 191 45 9 9 9 9 9 281 

4 Jan-Olof Spinord Fagersta 190 45 8 9 9 9 9 279 

5 Sven Jensen Danmark 184 46 9 10 10 9 9 277 

6 Allan West Danmark 185 43 9 10 9 9 10 275 

7 Helge Johnsen Eidskog 177 48 9 9 10 10 9 272 

8 Erik Hamre Eidskog 175 47 9 8 8 9 10 266 

9 K-G Arnkvist Gräsmark 151 38 6 6 8 6 7 222 

10 Per Haugen Römskog 183 
        

 
 



                   

Resultat Klass E 
 

     1 
 

Stefan Ahlesved Karlstad-Ulvsby 190 

2 
 

Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 188 

3 
 

Roger Strandh Mariestad 188 

4 
 

Öivind Nitteberg Höland-Björklangen 188 

5 
 

Henry Håkansson Eda 187 

6 
 

Anders K Jörgensen Danmark 187 

7 
 

Kjell Ivar Brustad Eidskog 186 

8 
 

Per Christensen Danmark 183 

9 
 

Olle Gabrielsson Rommehed 183 

10 
 

Fredrik Thyberg Edsbjörke 182 

11 
 

Patrik Johansson Rommehed 182 

12 
 

Louise Olofsson Hajom 179 
 
 

 

Klass 4 
  

     1 
 

Donald Johansson Ale 191 

2 
 

Björn Vidar Teigen Höland- Björklangen 185 

3 
 

Jan Moss Hagfors 181 

4 
 

Magnus Johansson Rommehed 180 

5 
 

Bo Andersson Kongahälla 178 

6 
 

Torkel Ström Eidskog 178 

7 
 

Nils Nilsen Römskog 176 

8 
 

Henry Lindström I19-A9 176 

9 
 

Björn Sagbakken Rauhella 176 

10 
 

Odd Arne Tangen Höland-Björklangen 175 

11 
 

Nikolai Christensen Danmark 174 

12 
 

Göran Berggren Skillingmark 172 

13 
 

Bent P Nilsen Danmark 170 

14 
 

Per Lönnhöiden Eidskog 166 

15 
 

Emil Skoglund Eda 153 

 

 
 

 

Klass 3 
 

  1 
 

Andreé Brask Eda 174 

  

 

Klass 2 
  

     1 
 

Kennet Haugen Römskog 179 

2 
 

Hans Jörgen Jensen Danmark 179 

3 
 

Kenneth Hansen Danmark 170 

  

 

Klass 1 
  

     1 
 

Steen Pedersen Danmark 193 

2 
 

Allan West Danmark 185 

 
 

 

 

 
  



Klass 55 
 

1 
 

Björn Boström Tibro 190 

2 
 

Lennart Högenberg Hajom 187 

3 
 

Jan-Olof Svensson Edsbjörke 187 

4 
 

Björn Lindkjölen Rauhella 183 

5 
 

Henry Ottoson Lekvattnet-Torsby 183 

6 
 

Henry Östensson Gullberg 181 

7 
 

Lars Evaldsson Göteborg 179 

8 
 

Bo Knoblauch Karlstad-Ulvsby 179 

9 
 

Ewy Werner Edsbjörke 178 

10 
 

Lennart Wallgren Karlsborg 177 

11 
 

John-Einar Guldbrandsen Eidskog 176 

12 
 

Steinar Olsen Rauhella 175 

13 
 

Arild Nordbye Rauhella 173 

14 
 

Kurt-Erik Eriksson Göteborg 161 

 

 
 

 
 

Klass 65 
 

  1 
 

Håkan Lidman Skellefteå 195 

2 
 

Bent Nilsen Danmark 191 

3 
 

Sven Jensen Danmark 184 

4 
 

Per Haugen Römskog 183 

  

 
 

Klass 70 
  

     1 
 

Jan-Olof Spinord Fagersta 190 

2 
 

Helge Johnsen Eidskog 177 

3 
 

Erik Hamre Eidskog 175 

4 
 

K-G Arnkvist Gräsmark 151 

      


